
Ohio Council on Victims’ Justice (ODRC) Updated 8/10/2020 

Jeanine Donaldson, EXECTIVE DIRECTOR 
Phyllis Carlson-Riehm, Past Executive Director 
ACTION OHIO COALITION FOR BATTERED WOMEN 
PO Box 423 
Worthington, Ohio 43085-0423 
614-825-0551 
actionohio@wowway.biz 
 

DAVID VOTH, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
CRIME VICTIM SERVICES 
330 NORTH ELIZABETH STREET, 2ND FLOOR 
LIMA, OHIO 45801-4311 
419-222-8666 
Dvoth@CrimeVictimServices.org 
 
 

 
Rachel Babich 
MADD, OHIO STATE OFFICE 
5900 ROCHE DRIVE, SUITE 250 
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43229 
614-885-6233 Ext. 3952 
rachel.babich@madd.org   

 
Mary O’Doherty, DIRECTOR 
OHIO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE NETWORK 
1855 E. Dublin Granville Road, Suite 301 
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43229 
614-781-9651 
800-934-9840 
maryo@odvn.org  

 
Rosa Beltré, EXEC. DIRECTOR 
OHIO ALLIANCE TO END SEXUAL VIOLENCE 
1228 Euclid Avenue, Suite 200 
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 
888-886-8388 
216-658-1381 EXT. 125 
216-619-6195 
rbeltre@oaesv.org   

 
SHERRY NOLAN 
PARENTS OF MURDERED CHILDREN 
POMC 
635 West 7th Street 
Suite 104 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45203  
513-721-5683 
snolan@pomc.org 

 
Liz Poprocki 
Executive Director, Ohio Victim Witness Association 
90 Northwoods Blvd., Suite B-6 
Columbus, OH 43235 
(614) 787-9001 
Liz@ovwa.org 
  

 
Lauren MacDade 
HELPLINE OF DELAWARE AND MORROW COUNTIES 
11 N. FRANKLIN STREET 
DELEWARE, OHIO 43015 
740-363-1835 
lmacdade@helplinedelmor.org 
 

CATHERINE Harper Lee 
Ohio Crime Victim Justice Center 
3976 N. Hampton Drive 
POWELL, OHIO 43065 
614-848-8500 
cathyharperlee@ocvjc.org 
 

DEBRA SELTZER, PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 
OHIO DEPT. OF HEALTH SA & DV PREVENTION 
246 NORTH HIGH STREET, 8TH FLOOR 
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215 
614-728-2176 
debra.seltzer@odh.ohio.gov 

 LIBRA MARTIN 
119 East Fourth Street 
Fostoria, Ohio 44830 
(419)934-3223  
L-K-Martin@hotmail.com 
 

NANCY RADCLIFFE 
Ohio Attorney General’s Office  
Crime Victim Services Section 
30 East Broad Street, 23rd Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 387-4254 
Nancy.Radcliffe@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
 
 

   



Andrés González, Chief 
CMHA Police Department 
5715 Woodland Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44104-2740 
Tel: 216-426-7801 
Fax: 216-361-3618 
AGonzalez@cmhapd.org  

 

 

Ohio Council on Victims’ Justice (ODRC) 

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS  

 
Cynthia Mausser, MANAGING DIRECTOR OF COURT & 
COMMUNITY 
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION & 
CORRECTION 
4545 Fisher Road, Suite D 
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43228 
614-752-1235 
 

 
Dawn Porter 
Frank T. Bow Building 
201 Cleveland Ave SW  
Ste 100  
Canton, OH 44702 
330-451-7834 
Dawn.Porter@odrc.state.oh.us 
 

 Kate Foulke, Program Director 
OFFICE OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES 
Ohio Family Violence Prevention Center 
1970 WEST BROAD STREET 
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43223 
614-466-0306 
kfoulke@dps.state.oh.us 
   

 Andrea Denning, Administrator 
Ohio Department of Youth Services 
Office of Victim Services, Administrator 
4545 Fisher Road, Suite D    
Columbus, OH 43228 
614-466-8635 office        
Andrea.Denning@dys.ohio.gov 
 
 

Lance Pressley, Co-Chair 
PAROLE BOARD MEMBER 
(VICTIM REPRESENTATIVE)  
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION & 
CORRECTION 
4545 Fisher Road, Suite D 
Columbus, Ohio 43228 
330-451-7834 
Lance.Pressley@odrc.state.oh.us  

CHRYSTAL POUNDS-ALEXANDER Co-Chair 
OFFICE OF VICTIM SERVICES  
Ohio Department of Rehabilitation & Correction 
4545 Fisher Road, Suite D 
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43228 
614-728-1551 
Chrystal.pounds-alex@odrc.state.oh.us 
 

 


